FORM ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

SG O-Q EDUCATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

o Scholarship Granting Organization

Quarterly Report
For the quarter beginning 07/01 /2024 and ending 09/30/2024

Act 2015-434 provides for Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGOs) lo report certain information to the deparfment for the calendar quarter. The
Quarterly Report of Scholarship Granting Organizations (SGO} is due by the 15th day after the close of each calendar quarter. Please complete and
submit this form to the Ailabama Depariment of Revenue.

SECTION | - Scholarship Granting Organization (SGO)
SCHOLARSHIP GRANTING ORGANIZATION NAME

Scholarships for Kids, Inc.

MAILING ADDRESS OF ORGANIZATION CITY " STATE ZIP CODE
PO Box 10204 Birmingham AL 35202
TELEPHONE NUMBER EMAILADDRESS
( 205 )445-2908 NCunningham@mjcpa.com
SECTION Il - Scholarship Information
1. Total number of scholarship recipients enrolled in qualifying schools. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1a.............. 1 1,264
2, Total number of eligible students zoned to attend a tailing schoal. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1b................. - 518
3. Total number of first-time scholarship recipients continuously enrolied in a non-public school prior to
receiving an educational scholarship from SGO. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1€, .........ooiviiiiiiiiniiiiiinne 3 47
4. Total number of first-time scholarship recipients continuously enrolled in a public school prior 1o
receiving an educational scholarship from SGO. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1d. .................c.oooiiiiini 4 149
5. ‘Total number of educational scholarships awarded and funded. Enfer amount from Attachment 1, line 1e, .................. 5 1,264
6. Total amount of educational scholarships awarded and funded. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1f. ................... 6 [$ 4,539,901

SECTION Il - Signature

UNDER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, | declare that | have examined this report and accompanying schedule, and to the best of my knowledge and belief,
they, are, true, correct and complete.

TITLE DATE

Executive Director 10/15/2024

ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED TO BE CONSIDERED A PROPERLY FILED RETURN.
Please mail this quarterly report to Alabama Department of Revenue,
ATTN: Education Scholarship Program, P.O. Box 327010, Montgomery, AL 36132-7010



SGO-Q SCHOLARSHIP GRANTING ORGANIZATION
QUARTERLY REPORT
ATTACHMENT 1 - QUALIFYING SCHOOL INFORMATION

Add the amounts in Column
B. Enter total on Form SGO-
Q, Page 1, Section Il, Line 1.

Add the amounts in Column
C. Enter on Form SGO-Q,
Page 1, Section Il Line 1c.

Add the amounts in Column
D. Enter on Form SGO-Q,
Page 1, Section Il, Line 1d.

Add the amounts in Column
E. Enter on Form SGO-Q,
Page 1, Section Il, Line 1e.

Add amounts in Column
F. Enter on Form SGO-Q,
Page 1, Section Il Line 1f.

Add amounts in Column
G. Enter on Form SGO-Q,
Page 1, Section II, Line 1g.

Revised: 08/24/2015 [1a.

1,264[1b. |

518[1c. |

47]1d.

149][1e. |

1,264 [1f [$

4,539,901.44

B. TOTAL NUMBER OF

C. TOTAL NUMBER OF

D. TOTAL NUMBER OF
FIRST-TIME SCHOLARSHIP

E. TOTAL NUMBER OF
FIRST-TIME SCHOLARSHIP

F. TOTAL NUMBER OF

G. TOTAL AMOUNT OF
EDUCATIONAL

SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS ELIGIBLE STUDENTS ZONED RECIPIENTS RECIPIENTS EDUCATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP FUNDS
ENROLLED IN SCHOOL TO ATTEND A FAILING CONTINUOUSLY ENROLLED CONTINUOUSLY ENROLLED SCHOLARSHIPS PAID TO QUALIFYING
A. NAME OF QUALIFYING SCHOOL LISTED IN COLUMN A. SCHOOL IN A NONPUBLIC SCHOOL IN A PUBLIC SCHOOL AWARDED. SCHOOL

Alabama Christian Academy 30 16 - 4 30 106,500.00
Bessemer Academy 1 - - - 1 3,236.50
Bright Beginnings 7 1 - 5 7 28,750.00
Build Up 32 29 - 3 32 160,000.00
Chambers Academy 6 4 - 2 6 14,627.00
Churchill Academy 9 3 5 - 9 38,750.00
Conecuh Springs Christian School 12 12 1 4 12 28,015.33
Coosa Christian 46 - 3 - 46 136,362.50
Cornerstone Christian School 17 - - 1 17 48,545.00
Cullman Christian 24 - - 4 24 64,829.00
Decatur Heritage Christian Academy 81 - 5 7 81 303,750.00
Ellwood Christian Academy 48 46 - 11 48 189,769.50
Ephesus Academy 19 14 1 1 19 57,125.00
Faith Academy 17 4 - 2 17 52,023.50
Holy Family Catholic Academy 2 - - - 2 3,750.00
Holy Family Regional Catholic School 35 10 - 1 35 120,275.00
Holy Spirit Catholic School 19 5 - 1 19 63,367.00
Holy Spirit Regional Catholic School 36 8 - 1 36 114,259.50
Islamic Academy of Huntsville 14 - 1 5 14 38,970.00
Jackson Academy 1 - - - 1 2,803.00
Jacksonville Christian School 9 1 - - 9 14,645.50
Lakeside School 9 3 - 1 9 24,769.00
Lincoln Academy 84 53 1 3 84 420,000.00
Little Flower 12 2 2 5 12 19,080.00
Madison Academy 12 3 4 1 12 60,000.00
Mars Hill Bible School 9 - - 3 9 35,784.50
Mobile Christian 1 - - 1 1 4,325.00
Montgomery Academy 1 1 - - 1 5,000.00
Montgomery Catholic Preparatory School 29 27 1 - 29 123,250.00
New Life Christian 43 2 3 1 43 102,557.50
Northside Methodist Academy 58 13 3 15 58 143,617.11
Our Lady of the Valley Catholic School 1 - - - 1 2,879.50
Prichard Preparatory School 40 13 4 5 40 143,042.50
Prince of Peace 11 2 1 1 1 33,109.50
Randolph School 1 - - - 1 5,000.00
Revelation Christian Academy 19 10 1 5 19 33,487.50
River Region 31 24 4 31 106,000.00
Sacred Heart Catholic School - Cullman 12 - - - 12 33,401.00
Saint John Paul Il Catholic High School 64 15 - 2 64 256,000.00
Spring Valley School 37 8 2 5 37 185,000.00
Springwood School 13 5 - - 13 57,185.00
St. Benedict 2 - - - 2 5,724.00



St. James School - Montgomery

St. John the Baptist Catholic School
St. Joseph Regional Catholic School
St. Luke's Episcopal School

St. Rose Academy

Success Unlimited

The Islamic Academy of Alabama
Trinity Presbyterian

Union Chapel

Valiant Cross

15
13
13
28
24
26
25
33

130

N

N N
WW-_2Wh=a2, 0

109

RN © ) [ N N NG U G

15
13
13
28
24
26
25
33

130

64,750.00
34,725.00
37,358.50
131,000.00
82,207.50
94,320.00
67,462.50
165,000.00
7,012.50
466,500.00





