

## ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE EDUCATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM Scholarship Granting Organization Quarterly Report

For the quarter beginning	07/01/2024	and ending	09/30/2024			
des for Scholarship Granting Org	ganizations (SGOs) to repo	ort certain infor	mation to the departme	nt for the cal	lendar quarter.	Γh
( 0 - k - k k k 0 k 4	to a company to the bush of	#46		DI	lanan anumtata	

Act 2015-434 provid

	submit this form to the Alabama Departme	. ,	by the 15th day after the close o	r each calendar quanei	i. Fie	ase comp	nete ano		
S	ECTION I - Scholarship Granting Organ	ization (SGO)							
SCH	OLARSHIP GRANTING ORGANIZATION NAME			FEDERAL TAX ID					
So	cholarships for Kids, Inc.								
MAIL	ING ADDRESS OF ORGANIZATION		CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE				
PO Box 10204			Birmingham	AL	L 35202		2		
TELEPHONE NUMBER		EMAIL ADDRESS							
(2	05 )445-2908	NCunningham(	NCunningham@mjcpa.com						
s	ECTION II - Scholarship Information								
1,	1. Total number of scholarship recipients enrolled in qualifying schools. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1a						1,264		
2.	2. Total number of eligible students zoned to attend a failing school. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1b				2		518		
3.	3. Total number of first-time scholarship recipients continuously enrolled in a non-public school prior to receiving an educational scholarship from SGO. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1c.				3		47		
4.	Total number of first-time scholarship recipients continuously enrolled in a public school prior to receiving an educational scholarship from SGO. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1d						149		
5.	5. Total number of educational scholarships awarded and funded. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1e					<u> </u>	1,264		
6.	6. Total amount of educational scholarships awarded and funded. Enter amount from Attachment 1, line 1f					\$	4,539,901		
s	ECTION III - Signature								
UN	DER PENALTIES OF PERJURY, I declare the	at I have examined this re	port and accompanying sche	dule, and to the best (	of my	/ knowled	ige and belief,		
PRI	NCIPAL OFFIGER'S SIGNATURE		TITLE		ATE	= (0.00.5.1			
Executive Director				10/15/2024					
	(a ()								

ALL SECTIONS OF THIS FORM MUST BE COMPLETED TO BE CONSIDERED A PROPERLY FILED RETURN. Please mail this quarterly report to Alabama Department of Revenue, ATTN: Education Scholarship Program, P.O. Box 327010, Montgomery, AL 36132-7010

SGO-Q SCHOLARSHIP GRANTING ORGANIZATION QUARTERLY REPORT ATTACHMENT 1 - QUALIFYING SCHOOL INFORMATION Revised: 08/24/2015

Add the amounts in Column B. Enter total on Form SGO-Q, Page 1, Section II, Line 1.

1,264 **1b.** 

Add the amounts in Column C. Enter on Form SGO-Q, Page 1, Section II, Line 1c.

518 **1c.** 

Add the amounts in Column D. Enter on Form SGO-Q, Page 1, Section II, Line 1d.

47 **1d**.

Add the amounts in Column E. Enter on Form SGO-Q, Page 1, Section II, Line 1e.

149 **1e.** 

Add amounts in Column F. Enter on Form SGO-Q, Page 1, Section II, Line 1f.

Column SGO-Q, Line 1f. Add amounts in Column G. Enter on Form SGO-Q, Page 1, Section II, Line 1g.

1,264 If \$ 4,539,901.44

A. NAME OF QUALIFYING SCHOOL	B. TOTAL NUMBER OF SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS ENROLLED IN SCHOOL LISTED IN COLUMN A.	C. TOTAL NUMBER OF ELIGIBLE STUDENTS ZONED TO ATTEND A FAILING SCHOOL	D. TOTAL NUMBER OF FIRST-TIME SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS CONTINUOUSLY ENROLLED IN A NONPUBLIC SCHOOL	E. TOTAL NUMBER OF FIRST-TIME SCHOLARSHIP RECIPIENTS CONTINUOUSLY ENROLLED IN A PUBLIC SCHOOL	F. TOTAL NUMBER OF EDUCATIONAL SCHOLARSHIPS AWARDED.	G. TOTAL AMOUNT OF EDUCATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP FUNDS PAID TO QUALIFYING SCHOOL
Alabama Christian Academy	30	16	-	4	30	106,500.00
Bessemer Academy	1	-	-	-	1	3,236.50
Bright Beginnings	7	1	-	5	7	28,750.00
Build Up	32	29	-	3	32	160,000.00
Chambers Academy	6	4	-	2	6	14,627.00
Churchill Academy	9	3	5	-	9	38,750.00
Conecuh Springs Christian School	12	12	1	4	12	28,015.33
Coosa Christian	46	-	3	-	46	136,362.50
Cornerstone Christian School	17	-	-	1	17	48,545.00
Cullman Christian	24	-	-	4	24	64,829.00
Decatur Heritage Christian Academy	81	-	5	7	81	303,750.00
Ellwood Christian Academy	48	46	<del>-</del>	11	48	189,769.50
Ephesus Academy	19	14	1	1	19	57,125.00
Faith Academy	17	4	-	2	17	52,023.50
Holy Family Catholic Academy	2	-	-	-	2	3,750.00
Holy Family Regional Catholic School	35	10	-	1	35	120,275.00
Holy Spirit Catholic School	19	5	-	1	19	63,367.00
Holy Spirit Regional Catholic School	36	8	-	1	36	114,259.50
Islamic Academy of Huntsville	14	-	1	5	14	38,970.00
Jackson Academy	1	-	-	-	1	2,803.00
Jacksonville Christian School	9	1	-	-	9	14,645.50
Lakeside School	9	3	-	3	9	24,769.00
Lincoln Academy	84	53 2	1	ა 5	84	420,000.00
Little Flower	12 12		2 4	<b>5</b>	12 12	19,080.00 60,000.00
Madison Academy Mars Hill Bible School	9	3	4	3	9	35,784.50
Mobile Christian	9	-	-	J 1	1	4,325.00
Montgomery Academy	1	1	-	I	1	5,000.00
Montgomery Catholic Preparatory School	29	27	1	-	29	123,250.00
New Life Christian	43	2	3	1	43	102,557.50
Northside Methodist Academy	58	13	3	15	58	143,617.11
Our Lady of the Valley Catholic School	1	-	-	-	1	2,879.50
Prichard Preparatory School	40	13	4	5	40	143,042.50
Prince of Peace	11	2	1	1	11	33,109.50
Randolph School	1	-	· -	· -	1	5.000.00
Revelation Christian Academy	19	10	1	5	19	33,487.50
River Region	31	24	•	4	31	106,000.00
Sacred Heart Catholic School - Cullman	12	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	· -	12	33,401.00
Saint John Paul II Catholic High School	64	15	_	2	64	256,000.00
Spring Valley School	37	8	2	5	37	185,000.00
Springwood School	13	5	-	-	13	57,185.00
St. Benedict	2	-	-	-	2	5,724.00

St. James School - Montgomery	15	9	-	-	15	64,750.00
St. John the Baptist Catholic School	13	1	-	1	13	34,725.00
St. Joseph Regional Catholic School	13	-	-	1	13	37,358.50
St. Luke's Episcopal School	28	11	-	4	28	131,000.00
St. Rose Academy	24	4	-	1	24	82,207.50
Success Unlimited	26	23	1	1	26	94,320.00
The Islamic Academy of Alabama	25	1	4	5	25	67,462.50
Trinity Presbyterian	33	23	-	-	33	165,000.00
Union Chapel	3	3	-	1	3	7,012.50
Valiant Cross	130	109	4	31	130	466,500.00